TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900482398

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tazz Conveyor Corporation		11/28/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniel P. Stahura	
Street Address:	2704 Sterling Point Drive	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23703	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76477871	EXALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2769886707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2769887979

Email:danielle@awwlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Bernard Alan McGraw

Address Line 1: 164 Main Street

Address Line 4: Tazewell, VIRGINIA 24651

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard A. McGraw
SIGNATURE:	/BAM/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190228081753#page1.tif source=20190228081753#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900487359 REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tazz Conveyor Corporation, a Virginia Corporation located at 208 Walnut Street,

North Tazewell, Virginia 24630 (the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademark EXALON identified by serial number 76477871 and registration number 2850348, including

any and all foreign counterparts of such trademark (the "Property") and warrants the Property is being

sold, assigned and transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and prior assignments by

Assignor.

WHEREAS, Daniel P. Stahura, located at 2704 Sterling Point Drive, Portsmouth, Virginia 23703

(the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Property, including:

(1) the trademark and trademark registration listed above, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the trademark and trademark registration, together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, upon Assignee's reasonable request, take all

further actions and execute all additional documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of

Assignee in and to the Property. If such action is required as a result of Assignor's action or inaction, the

Assignor shall bear the costs and expense, otherwise, the costs and expense shall be borne by the

Assignee. The Assignor shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0097

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents, trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

THIS AGREEMENT is being made in conjunction with a transaction in which the Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>\$1</u> day of _______2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Tazz Conveyer Corporation

Its: Prac

ENANTOMORPHOGANIAN ECCUMENTS/TRADEMARK ACUGUMENT-TAZZ COMULYFR TO DAKHEL STAHURA (2-22-2015) (IN OL-1005)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 01/22/2019